The new 140 bar manual valve range for
Industrial CO2 Trans-critical Systems is based on
the successful modular Standard SVL platform.
The same �exibility, simplicity and e�ciency
are features o�ered in this new series.
The valves are available as parts program.
• From DN 50 (2") to 150 (6")
• In angle or straightway

Please note that the type codes only serve to identify the valves, some of which may not form part of the standard
product range. For further information please contact your local Danfoss Sales Company.
Table 12: Type codes
Connection
A Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.10 Schedule 80)
D Butt-weld DIN (EN 10216-2)
SA Brazing ASME B16.50, 21⁄8” and 25⁄8”
SD Brazing EN 1254-5, 54 and 64 mm
Valve housing
ANG Angle �ow
STR Straight �ow
Ordering SVA-140B valves from the parts program
 IMPORTANT:
Where products need to be certi�ed according to speci�c certi�cation societies or where higher pressures are
required, the relevant information should be included at the time of order.
Table 13: Ordering SVA-140B valves from the parts program
Size [DN]
Parts Program
Housing(2) Top complete(1)
mm in.
ANG STR
SVA-140B
ANSI DIN SA SD ANSI DIN SA SD
50 2 148B5861 148B5861 148B6861 148B6861 148B5862 148B5862 148B6862 148B6862 148B6927(3)
65 21⁄2 148B6908 148B6910 148B6912 148B6914 148B6909 148B6911 148B6913 148B6915 148B6927(3)
80 3 148B5971 148B5971 148B5972 148B5972 148B6928
100 4 148B6918 148B6918 148B6919 148B6919 148B6929
125 5 148B6922 148B6920 148B6923 148B6921 148B6930
150 6 148B6924 148B6924 148B6925 148B6925 148B6931
(1) All SVA-140B top completes are supplied with cap assembled. A handwheel is available as spare parts for the DN 125-150.
(2) Code numbers may cover more connection types (e.g. A/D) where standards and tolerances allow for it.